

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: M.A.C.M.A. No.942 of 2012**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
20.	04.08.2025	<p><b><u>AHHS, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellants is present and sought time.</p> <p>Inspite of service of notice on respondent No.2, none appeared.</p> <p>List the matter on 12.09.2025.</p> <p>Office is directed to delete the name of Sri Katta Laxmi Prasad, learned counsel, from the cause list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>AHHS, J</u></b></p> <p>scs</p>	

<b>SL. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>